•				 	
	150	OC	2	12	QL

(Re	equestor's Name).	,				
(Address)						
(Address)						
	y/State/Zip/Phone	∍ #) MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)						
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						

...

Office Use Only



RECEIVED

PLED 15 OFC 28 Mill: 28 Mill: 28

DEC 2 9 2015

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

REFERENCE : 933780 1299A AUTHORIZATION : mula enan 180.00 COST LIMIT :

- ORDER DATE : December 28, 2015
- ORDER TIME : 2:38 PM
- ORDER NO. : 933780-020
- CUSTOMER NO: 1299A

DOMESTIC FILING

UNITED OIL STORES, LLC NAME : LLC

EFFECTIVE DATE:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION ___ CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

XX ____ CERTIFIED COPY ____ PLAIN STAMPED COPY ____ CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Courtney Williams - EXT. 62935

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

Articles of Conversion For <u>"Other Business Entity"</u> Into Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: UNITED OIL STORES, INC.

(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)

2. The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation

(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Alabama (also qualified in Florida-F05000000534)

on February 17, 1982

(date of organization, formation or incorporation)

3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

UNITED OIL STORES, LLC

(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: December 31, 2015

(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.



28 55 1:28

Signed this 28 ¹⁵ day of <u>December</u>	_ 20 <u>15</u>					
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limit						
Signature of Authorized Representative:	J.21h					
Printed Name: W. Ted Brown	Title: President of Brown & Brown Holding Company					
Printed Name: W. Ted Brown	Sole Member of United Oil Stores, LLC					
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: [See below for required signature(s)]					
10211	1					
Signature: M. Ted Brown						
Printed Name: W. Ted Brown	_ Title: President of United Oil Stores, Inc.					
Signatura						
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:					
Signature:						
Signature: Printed Name:						
Signature: Printed Name:						
Printed Name:						
Simplure						
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Signature:						
Printed Name:	Title:					
If Florida Corporation:	2.00					
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or (If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc						
IT Directors of Officers have not been scielled, an inc	orporator musi sign.					
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabilit	v Partnership:					
Signature of one General Partner.						
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit	y Limited Partnership:					
Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.						
All others:						
Signature of an authorized person.						
Fees:						
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00					
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00					
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)					
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)					
I	Page 2 of 2					

15 DEC 23 AM II: 28

PARTIE OF STUE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF UNITED OIL STORES, LLC

The undersigned, Brown & Brown Holding Company, a Florida corporation authorized to contract, hereby presents these Articles of Organization as the Articles of Organization of United Oil Stores, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the provisions of Chapter 605, *Florida Statutes*.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company is United Oil Stores, LLC. This limited liability company is referred to in these Articles of Organization as the "Company."

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS

The mailing and street address of the Company's initial principal office is 1700 Osceola Boulevard, Pensacola, Florida 32503. The Company's principal office may hereafter be at such other place or places as its members from time to time may determine.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE AND POWERS

The Company is organized for any legal and lawful purpose for which a limited liability company may be organized and shall have all powers and rights which a limited liability company may exercise pursuant to Chapter 605, *Florida Statutes*.

ARTICLE IV - COMMENCEMENT AND TERM OF EXISTENCE

The date for commencement of the Company's existence shall be December 31, 2015. The Company shall have a perpetual existence unless the Company is terminated as provided insits Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE V - REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The registered office of the Company is 1700 Osceola Boulevard, Pensacola, Florida 32503, and the name of the registered agent at that address is W. Ted Brown.

ARTICLE VI – MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by its members in accordance with the terms of the Operating Agreement of the Company. The name and address of the initial member are as follows:

Brown & Brown Holding Company 1700 Osceola Boulevard Pensacola, FL 32503 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned sole member of the Company has executed these Articles of Organization on the date set forth below.

BROWN & BROWN HOLDING COMPANY, a Florida corporation

By:

W. Ted Brown, President

Date: December **<u>28</u>**, 2015

REGISTERED AGENT ACCEPTANCE

I do hereby accept the foregoing designation as registered agent of United Oil Stores, LLC. I am familiar with and accept the duties and obligations of such designation.

hr

W. TED BROWN

Date: December **28**, 2015

A2144079.DOC

15 0EC 28 AM 11:28